



REQUEST TO SUBMIT QUOTATION OR PROPOSAL FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LOT 1- AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES AND LOT 2 – LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR USE IN THE IMPLEMENTATION OF PHILRICE – NCT & MAT FOR CY 2020 AT APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT AMOUNTING TO TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND PESOS (₱258,000.00) PURSUANT TO ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SPECIFICALLY NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT - SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT UNDER SECTION 53.9 UNDER RA 9184 AND ITS REVISED IRR.

The Department of Agriculture Regional Field Office No. 5 (DA RFO 5), San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur is inviting interested contractors to submit complete bid quotation for the ff:

QUANTITY	PARTICULARS	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
LOT 1 – AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES			
30 bags	Complete (14-14-14)	1,200.00	36,000.00
35 bags	Urea (46-0-0)	1,200.00	42,000.00
3 galloons	Herbicide- Round up	2,250.00	6,750.00
7 bags	Muriate Potash (0-0-60)	1,800.00	12,600.00
5 bags	Ammonium Phosphate (16-20-0)	1,620.00	8,100.00
2 bags	Ammosul (Ammonium sulfate)	2,500.00	5,000.00
2 bottles	Herbicide – Post - Emergence (Active ingredients: BISPYRIBAC Sodium 400g/liter) 1L/bot	1,700.00	3,400.00
2 bags	SSP (Single Superphosphate)	3,000.00	6,000.00
2 bags	DAP (Diammonium Phosphate)	3,000.00	6,000.00
1 bags	Zinc oxide	1,950.00	1,950.00
5 liters	Follar Fertilizer	700.00	3,500.00
5 liters	Plant Booster	700.00	3,500.00
5 liters	Hormex (growth enhancer)	700.00	3,500.00
3 bottles	Insecticides- CHLOTHIANIDIN, 500ml	600.00	1,800.00
2 bottles	Insecticides- (Active ingredients: Fipronil 50g/L SC) 1L/bot	1,000.00	2,000.00
12 bottles	Insecticides- (Active ingredients: Niclosamide 250g/l EC) 1L/bot	1,200.00	14,400.00
6 bottles	Herbicide Pre-Emergence	1,700.00	10,200.00
6 bottles	Herbicide Post- Emergence	1,700.00	10,200.00
5 cu.m	Garden Soil	600.00	3,000.00
2 bundles	Polyethylene bags (2.5 x 3.5.7 inches)	560.00	1,120.00
450 pieces	Sack, Empty, 50kgs	16.00	7,200.00
8 pieces	Grass cutter Blade	550.00	4,400.00
12 pcs	Irrigation Fanbelt #54	550.00	6,600.00
30 rolls	Twine Plastic	70.00	2,100.00
4 boxes	Shipping tag #6, 1000 pcs/box	990.00	3,960.00
11 packs	White Candle Big	200.00	2,200.00
3 pieces	Raincoat with hood, Orange & Dark Green, Made in polyester materials, water proof	800.00	2,400.00
4 pieces	Boots, Plastic, Size 7	500.00	2,000.00
3 pieces	Boots, Plastic, Size 9	700.00	2,100.00
50 pieces	Manila Paper bag, 11x17x6"	6.00	300.00
50 pieces	Manila Paper bag, 7x14x3"	5.00	250.00
12 pieces	Winnower (Nigo), 45cm	120.00	1,440.00
10 pieces	Nylon #300 for Grasscutter	480.00	4,800.00
10 pieces	Gapas Heavy duty	600.00	6,000.00
3 units	Knapsack Sprayer, High quality Stainless Steel, 16 liters, complete w/ single Head nozzle, four Hose nozzle, ball, O-ring valve, pump gasket, filler cap, control valve, Spray hose w/ handle, spray lance, Adjustable Strap,	3,250.00	9,750.00



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Regional Field Office No.5
San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur, 4418
<http://bicol.da.gov.ph>

8 pieces	Rake, Steel handle w/ Rubber Grip	500.00	4,000.00
8 pieces	Shovel, steel handle w/ rubber grip & wooden handle	600.00	4,800.00
7 pieces	Hoe, durable preferably crocodile	600.00	4,200.00
SUB TOTAL FOR LOT 1			
LOT 2 – LABORATORY SUPPLIES			
30 bottles	Best Lab Alcohol (ethyl alcohol 75% USP Grade w/ Aloe Vera) 500ml/ bot	125.00	3,750.00
15 boxes	Disposable Face Mask 50 pcs/box	300.00	4,500.00
25 boxes	Face shield (Protective Isolation mask)	70.00	1,750.00
SUB TOTAL FOR LOT 2			
GRAND TOTAL			₱258,000.00

The agency intends to apply the amount *Two Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Pesos (₱258,000.00)* as the Approved Budget for the Contract.

As per approved Purchase Request and considering the nature of requisition being not more than One Million Pesos (Php1,000,000.00) and in order to fast-track the implementation of the program, this procurement is facilitated thru Negotiated Procurement-Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9 of RA 9184 and its Revised IRR.

As such, **PACIFICA AGRIVET SUPPLIES INC.**, Pili, Cam. Sur; **BICOL JL AGRI CORPORATION**, Pili, Cam. Sur; **GMG AGRI-FARM PRODUCT**, Batangas and any other interested Bidders are hereby requested to submit the following documents;

1. Mayor's Permit
2. DTI /SEC Registration
3. PhilGeps Registration
4. 2019 Annual Income Tax Return
5. Omnibus Sworn Statement
6. BIR Registration

The bidders are required to pay the non-refundable amount Five Hundred Pesos (Php500.00) for bid documents to the Cashier's Office, DA RFO-5, Pili, Camarines Sur. **All submitted documents must be in duplicate, all copies must be marked with ear tabs or side-end to identify the page components and shall be properly addressed to the BAC Chairperson,** otherwise, bids will be automatically rejected on the ground of non-compliance with the prescribed bid requirements.

Sealed Bid must be received by BAC Secretariat, DA RFO 5 not later than **9:30 in the morning of 23 October 2020** at the 3rd Floor, Training Hall, Operations Bldg., DA RFO-V, Pili, Camarines Sur. Opening of quotation will be on the same date and time.

Let this Invitation be posted pursuant to RA 9184 and its IRR. For more information, please see or call BAC Secretariat, Legal Office, Tel. No. (054) 477-33-56.

October 15, 2020 Pili, Camarines Sur.

LUZ R. MARCELINO
RTD for Operations
BAC Chairperson

A food-secure Philippines
with prosperous farmers and fisherfolk

